from the sale of their preferred stock to purchase shares of common stock at the per share price of this offering upon the closing of this offering,
our pro forma tangible book value as of March 31, 2015 would have been approximately $46.5 million, or $10.71 per share. Dilution in net
tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of
shares of common stock in this offering and the pro forma net tangible book value per share of common stock immediately after the completion
of this offering. After giving effect to the sale of the 3,100,000 shares of common stock offered by us in this offering at the initial public offering
price of $10.50 per share, and after deducting the estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses of
$1.5 million payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value would have been $75.3 million, or $10.11 per share of common
stock. This represents an immediate decrease in net tangible book value of $0.60 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of
$0.39 per share to new investors in our common stock. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Initial public offering price per share $ 10.50
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2015 before giving effect to this offering $ 10.71
Decrease in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors $ (0.60)

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering $ 10.11

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering $ 0.39

   If the underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares of our common stock in full, the pro forma as adjusted net tangible
book value per share after this offering would be $10.09 per share, and the dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to
new investors in this offering would be $0.41 per share.

   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of March 31, 2015 and after giving effect to the offering, the differences between
existing shareholders and new investors with respect to the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid to
us and the average price per share paid (in thousands, except per share data and percentages).

Total
ConsiderationShares Purchased Average Price

Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent
Existing shareholders(1) 4,344,053 58.4% $ 50,195 60.7% $ 11.55
New investors(2) 3,100,000 41.6% $ 32,550 39.3% $ 10.50

Total 7,444,053 100.0% $ 82,745 100.0%

(1)
The number of shares purchased by existing shareholders includes 294,011 shares sold to holders of our preferred stock that have
agreed to sell their preferred stock and to purchase shares of common stock at the initial public offering price of $10.50 per share.

(2)
The shares attributable to new investors include 100,000 shares being purchased by James G. Petcoff, our Chief Executive Officer.

Edgar Filing: Conifer Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

69

48

Edgar Filing: Conifer Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

70

[…]

pro forma adjustments are based on available information and assumptions that we believe are reasonable. Such adjustments are estimates and
are subject to change. Actual results may be materially different than the pro forma information presented herein.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information is provided for informational purposes only and are not intended to
represent or be indicative of the consolidated financial position or results of operations that would have been reported had the exit of the
personal automobile product line and the initial public offering transactions been completed as of the dates presented, and should not be taken as
representative of the future consolidated financial position or results of operations.

53

Edgar Filing: Conifer Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

77

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of March 31, 2015

Conifer
Holdings, Inc.

Historical

Exit
Personal

Automobile
Product Line
(Adjustments�

Note 2) Total

Initial Public
Offering

Transactions
(Adjustments�

Note 2)

Conifer
Holdings, Inc.

Pro Forma
(dollars in thousands)

Assets
Investment securities $ 104,840 $ 104,840 � $ 104,840
Cash 19,181 (3,441) (2a) 15,740 30,246 (2d) 25,167

(6,332) (2e)
3,087 (2f)

(17,574) (2g)
Premiums and agents' balances
receivable, net 12,926 (630) (2a) 12,296 � 12,296
Reinsurance recoverables on
unpaid losses 4,590 � 4,590 � 4,590
Reinsurance recoverables on paid
losses 2,224 � 2,224 � 2,224
Ceded unearned premiums 10,567 � 10,567 � 10,567
Deferred policy acquisition costs 6,120 (41) (2b) 6,079 � 6,079
Intangible assets, net 1,153 � 1,153 � 1,153
Goodwill 1,104 � 1,104 � 1,104
Other assets 3,048 � 3,048 (140) (2d) 2,908

Total assets $ 165,753 $ (4,112) $ 161,641 $ 9,287 $ 170,928

Liabilities and Equity
Liabilities:
Unpaid loss and loss adjustment
expenses $ 32,987 $ (3,700) (2a) $ 29,287 $ � $ 29,287
Unearned premiums 43,612 (963) (2c) 42,649 � 42,649
Reinsurance premiums payable 4,403 � 4,403 � 4,403
Senior debt 28,212 � 28,212 (17,462) (2g) 10,750
Accounts payable and accrued
expenses 3,517 (143) (2a) 3,374 (112) (2g) 3,262
Other liabilities 1,148 (228) (2a) 920 1,340 (2d) 2,108

(152) (2e)

Total liabilities 113,879 (5,034) 108,845 (16,386) 92,459

Shareholders' equity:
Preferred stock 6,180 � 6,180 (6,180) (2e) �
Common stock, no par value 46,656 � 46,656 28,766 (2d) 78,509

3,087 (2f)
Retained earnings (accumulated
deficit) (2,632) (41) (2b) (1,710) � (1,710)

963 (2c)
Accumulated other comprehensive
income 1,644 � 1,644 � 1,644

Total shareholders' equity
attributable to Conifer 51,848 922 52,770 25,673 78,443
Noncontrolling interest 26 � 26 � 26

Total equity 51,874 922 52,796 25,673 78,469

Edgar Filing: Conifer Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

78

Total liabilities and equity $ 165,753 $ (4,112) $ 161,641 $ 9,287 $ 170,928

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

54

Edgar Filing: Conifer Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

79

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Three Months Ended March 31, 2015

Conifer
Holdings, Inc.

Historical

Exit
Private

Passenger
Automobile

Product Line
(Adjustments�

Note 3) Total

Initial
Public

Offering
Transactions
(Adjustments�

Note 3)

Conifer
Holdings, Inc.

Pro Forma
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Revenue
Gross written premiums $ 21,204 $ (801) (3a) $ 20,403 $ � $ 20,403
Ceded written premiums (7,538) � (7,538) � (7,538)
Change in net unearned premiums 827 (616) (3a) 211 � 211

Net earned premiums 14,493 (1,417) 13,076 � 13,076
Net investment income 486 � 486 � 486
Net realized investment gains 145 � 145 � 145
Other income 489 (56) (3a) 433 � 433

Total revenue 15,613 (1,473) 14,140 � 14,140

Expenses
Losses and loss adjustment expenses, net 8,570 (1,502) (3a) 7,068 � 7,068
Policy acquisition costs 2,595 (236) (3a) 2,359 � 2,359
Operating expenses 3,692 (194) (3a) 3,498 200 (3b) 3,698
Interest expense 244 � 244 (136) (3c) 108

Total expenses 15,101 (1,932) 13,169 64 13,233

Income (loss) before income taxes 512 459 971 (64) 907
Income tax expense (benefit) � � � �(3e) �

Net income (loss) 512 459 971 (64) 907
Less net income attributable to noncontrolling
interest 49 � 49 � 49

Net income attributable to Conifer $ 463 $ 459 $ 922 $ (64) $ 858

Net income allocable to common shareholders $ 250 $ 858 (3d)

Income per share allocable to common
shareholders, basic and diluted (Note 5) $ 0.06 $ 0.13

Weighted average common shares
outstanding,
Basic 4,040,872 6,393,784

Edgar Filing: Conifer Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

80

Diluted 4,040,872 6,403,308

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

55

Edgar Filing: Conifer Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

81

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
Year ended December 31, 2014

Conifer
Holdings, Inc.

Historical

Exit
Personal

Automobile
Product Line
(Adjustments�

Note 4) Total

Initial
Public

Offering
Transactions
(Adjustments�

Note 4)

Conifer
Holdings, Inc.

Pro Forma
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Revenue
Gross written premiums $ 83,847 $ (8,378) (4a) $ 75,469 $ � $ 75,469
Ceded written premiums (17,548) � (17,548) � (17,548)
Change in net unearned premiums (8,771) (3,216) (4a) (11,987) � (11,987)

Net earned premiums 57,528 (11,594) 45,934 � 45,934
Net investment income 1,175 � 1,175 � 1,175
Net realized investment gains 417 � 417 � 417
Other income 1,809 (563) (4a) 1,246 � 1,246

Total revenue 60,929 (12,157) 48,772 � 48,772

Expenses
Losses and loss adjustment expenses, net 40,730 (10,445) (4a) 30,285 � 30,285
Policy acquisition costs 14,696 (2,349) (4a) 12,347 � 12,347
Operating expenses 12,139 (1,735) (4a) 10,404 800 (4b) 11,204
Interest expense 584 � 584 (307) (4c) 277

Total expenses 68,149 (14,529) 53,620 (493) 54,113

Income (loss) before income taxes (7,220) 2,372 (4,848) (493) (5,341)
Income tax expense (benefit) (281) � (281) �(4e) (281)

Net income (loss) (6,939) 2,372 (4,567) (493) (5,060)
Less net loss attributable to noncontrolling
interest (4) � (4) � (4)

Net income (loss) attributable to Conifer $ (6,935) $ 2,372 $ (4,563) $ (493) $ (5,056)

Net loss allocable to common shareholders $ (7,200) $ (5,056) (4d)

Loss per share allocable to common
shareholders, basic and diluted (Note 5) $ (2.69) $ (1.02)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding, basic and diluted 2,672,440 4,949,162

Edgar Filing: Conifer Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

82

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

56

Edgar Filing: Conifer Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

83

Table of Contents

 NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL